$2023^{RD}$  ASSEMBLY  $1^{ST}$  SESSION

## H. Res. 18

IN THE

## House of Commons

 $M_{\rm AY}$   $_{\rm 2^{ND}}$  · the gentlemen, leo cavinder, submits the following resolution for consideration; which was held at the desk.

## A RESOLUTION TO

Censure Christina Cavinder, a Member of the House.

## TABLE OF PROVISIONS.

SECTION 1.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 2.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 3.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 4.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 5.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 6.	RESOLVED.

BE IT ENACTED by this House of Commons with the advice and consent of the same, as follows:

- 1 WHEREAS, Christina Cavinder works at Valparaiso
- 2 University, College of Nursing and Health Professions
- 3 (hereinafter referred to as "CONHP").
- 4 WHEREAS, At the end of the day on May 2<sup>nd</sup> at LeBein
- 5 Hall, CONHP, Christina Cavinder took a staff member's
- 6 keys without her knowledge.
- 7 WHEREAS, These keys provide access to critical parts of
- 8 the University.
- 9 WHEREAS, The staff member had no idea that the keys
- 10 where taken and had accused other staff members of
- 11 taking the keys.
- 12 WHEREAS, Christina Cavinder did confirm that she had
- taken the keys to the University, without informing
- 14 anyone of their removal.
- 15 Resolved, that—
- 1) Member Christina Cavinder be and is hereby
- 17 censured; and
- 18 2) Christina Cavinder be censured with the public
- reading of this Resolution by the Speaker.

Speaker of the House Assent